EBA guidelines on management of the interest rate risk.

In thousand HRK 31 December 2021 31 December 2020

Net interest income 93,955 190,587

The measurement of the impact on net interest income and the valuation of the Bank's interest rate book instrument is carried

out in predefined scenarios in accordance with the EBA guidelines, and additional scenarios defined by the Group's chief

macroeconomists. Interest sensitivity analysis (ISI) is performed for the Bank, Raiffeisen stambena štedionica d.d. and

Raiffeisen Leasing d.o.o. to measure the total result against a stable scenario in a 24-month period.

The impact on net interest income is limited by the amount of regulatory capital. In calculating the effect of changes in interest

rates, the Bank also includes effects based on models developed for positions without contractual maturity, and the effects of

modelled impact of embedded options of asset and liability positions, such as loan prepayments and early withdrawals of

fixed term deposits.

The impact of the 200 basis points shift  on net interest income at 31 December 2020 and 31 December 2021  is presented in

the following table:

ISI result as at 31 December 2021
+200 bp -200 bp

 HRK FCY HRK FCY
Effect on NII 43.95 (17.51) (91.69) (26.50)
Effect on financial
assets value

(38.63) (12.73) 18.49 8.14

Effect on result  (25)   (92)

ISI result as at 31 December 2020

+200 bp -200 bp

 HRK FCY HRK FCY
Effect on NII 31.12 (44.437) (172.06) (63.60)
Effect on financial
assets value

(50.86) 3.65 53.47 1.44

Effect on result  (68)  (181)

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
As at 31 December 2021
(all amounts are shown in HRK millions)

Group Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d., Zagreb   220

51. Risk Management (continued)

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the possibility that equity prices will fluctuate, affecting the fair value of equity investments and other

instruments that derive their value from a particular equity investment. The primary exposure to equity prices arises from